The Foundation was incorporated on August 20, 2018, as a non-profit corporation formed under the Texas Public Facility Corporation Act.
The Foundation was formed to assist the College in financing, refinancing, providing, or otherwise helping in the acquisition of public
grants and contributions. Although the Foundation is legally separate from the College, the Foundation is reported as if it were part of
the College because its sole purpose is to aid the College with the acquisition of public grants and contributions. Therefore, the Foundation
is reported as a blended component unit in the Basic Financial Statements of the College. Financial information for the Foundation may
be obtained from the College's Business Office.

2.Q  New Pronouncements
For the year ended August 31, 2025, the College implemented the provisions of GASB 101, Compensated Absences. The objective of this
Statement is to better meet the information needs of financial statement users by updating the recognition and measurement guidance
for compensated absences under a unified model. The implementation of GASB 101 requires a retroactive restatement for all prior periods
presented for the change in accounting principle:

 2024

(As previously Reported) Adjustment

2024

(As restated, GASB 101)

Statement Line:

Accrued compensable absences- current 92,577 282,662 375,239

Accrued compensable absences- LT 524,601 (24,717) 499,884

Net Position 40,730,482 (257,945) 40,472,537

Note 3 Authorized Investments
Angelina College is authorized to invest in obligations and instruments as defined in the Public Funds Investment Act (Sec. 2256.001
Texas Government Code). Such investments include: (1) obligations of the United States or its agencies, (2) direct obligations of the
State of Texas or its agencies, (3) obligations of political subdivisions rated not less than A by a national investment rating firm, (4)
certificates of deposit, and (5) other instruments and obligations authorized by statute. The investments of the College comply with these
investment policies.